

CRIPPLE CREEK & VICTOF PO Box 191 100 N. 3rd Street Victor CO 80860

January 23, 2024

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY

Mr. Elliott Russell Environmental Protection Specialist Colorado Department of Natural Resources Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety Office of Mined Land Reclamation 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 Denver, Colorado 80203

Re: <u>Permit No. M-1980-244; Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mining Company; Cresson</u> <u>Project; Surety Accounting Update SA12 to Technical Revision 115 – Lab Sidewalk</u> <u>Project</u>

Dear Mr. Russell:

Newmont Corporation's Cripple Creek and Victor Gold Mining Company (CC&V) hereby provides the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety (DRMS) Surety Accounting Update SA12 to Technical Revision (TR) 115; Lab Sidewalk Project.

Background:

This submittal proposes the installation of a sidewalk from the turnstile entrance to the Lab building and installation of concrete runners for the Fire Assay Lab Lead Bin area. Installation of the sidewalk will make it safer and easier to clear snow in the winter months. Installation of the runners will make it easier to load and unload the Fire Assays Lab Lead Bin. Please see the location map in Attachment 1.

The area for the sidewalks will be 4x 330 and 4-inches thick. The two runners for the lead bin will be 3x18 and 6-inches thick.

Stormwater Controls:

Stormwater management for the area will be in accordance with CC&V's Stormwater Management Plan, utilizing best management practices.

Schedule:

Construction will start immediately upon DRMS and Teller County approval.



CRIPPLE CREEK & VICTOR PO Box 191 100 N. 3rd Street Victor CO 80860

Financial Warranty:

The estimated reclamation cost for the sidewalks and runners is \$1,665.36, as detailed in Attachment 2. This brings the total liability amount to \$208,807,008.98, which CC&V will account for out for the surplus financial warranty. This will bring the surplus financial warranty to \$684,179.02.

Should you require further information, please do not hesitate to contact Johnna Gonzalez at 719-313-0447 or Johnna.Gonzalez@Newmont.com or myself at Katie.Blake@Newmont.com.

Sincerely,

-DocuSigned by: Katie Blake

543D013B629844B... Katie Blake Sustainability & External Relations Manager Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mining Co

Ec: M. Cunningham – DRMS J. McBryde– Teller County J. Gonzalez – CC&V K. Blake – CC&V N. Townley – CC&V

KG/jg

Attachment 1 – Location map Attachment 2 – Reclamation Costs Table

File: Discovery\CC&V\S&ER Environmental\Correspondence\DNR\DRMS\Outgoing\January 2024



Table 1: SA12 Update							
Task	Unit	Unit Cost		Total Cost			
Concrete Sidewalk and Runner Demo (S.F.)	1536.0	\$	0.84	\$	1,296.00		
DRMS Indirect Cost (28.5%)				\$	369.36		
			Total:	\$	1,665.36		

Current Bond Held		209,491,188.00
Current Financial Warranty		208,805,343.62
SA12 Liability Amount		1,665.36
New Financial Warranty		208,807,008.98
Surplus Financial Warranty		684,179.02